

Misc. Case 332 of 22
Prob Suit 14 of 13

Order no 57 dt 15.03.24

Today is fixed for hearing of the misc case.

Petitioner files hazira.

Ld. P.O. is on leave on duty.

Ld. Judge Special (POCSO) Court, Howrah is in charge.

Due to resolution of Local Bar Association.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 18.05.24 for hearing of the misc case.

Addl. District Judge
2nd Court, Howrah
(In-charge)