

Misc Case - 332/2022

Order no.63, dated- 19.02.2025

Today is fixed for hearing the petition u/o XXII rule 4 of CPC.

Petitioner files hazira.

Petitioner also files a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated in the petition.

Heard, considered, prayer is allowed.

Fix 10.04.2025 for hearing the petition u/o XXII rule 4 of CPC.

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.