

**Misc Case - 332 of 2022**

Order No.64,dt 10.04.2025

Today is fixed for hearing the petition u/o XXII rule 4 CPC.

Petitioner files hazira along with an application order 22 rule 4 CPC.

Let it be kept with the record.

Fix 19.06.2025 for hearing the petition order 22 rule 4 CPC.

Additional District Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Howrah.