

Misc.Casc.-332/22

Order no. 66,dated 25-08-2025.

Today is fixed for taking steps by petitioner.

Petitioner files hazira along with a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated in the petition.

Copy not served.

Prayer is allowed.

Fix 29.10.25 for taking steps by petitioner positively.

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.