

**Misc case- 332/ 22**

Order no.68, dated 08-01-2026.

Today is fixed for SR/AD.

Petitioner files hazira their respective hazira  
along with fresh vokatnama.

One Debapriya Ghosh files vokatnama and  
also files xerox death certificate Abhisekh Ghosh with a  
prayer for filing W/O on the ground stated in the petition.

Ld. P.O is transferred. Ld. ADJ 3rd Court, Howrah is in-charge.

The case is adjourned .

Fix 24.02.26 for Steps.

Addl. District Judge,  
2nd Court, Howrah.  
(in-charge)