

Misc Case – 332/2022
Prob Suit-14/2013

Order no.71 dated 10.03.2026.

Today is fixed for steps.

Both parties filed their respective haziras.

Petitioner files a petition praying for a date for hearing of the Case on the ground as stated there in.

Copy not served.

Let it be kept with the record.

It appears from the record that petitioner had already filed a petition u/Or22 R9 read with Sec151 of CPC supported by an affidavit and Vakalatnama along with a separate application u/Sec5 of Limitation Act supported by an affidavit as steps which was registered as separate Misc. Case No.45 of 2026 arising out of Misc. Case No.332 of 2022 in connection with Probate Suit No.14 of 2013.

Local Bar takes resolution for “Not to pass any adverse order”.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Ld. P.O is transferred. Ld. ADJ FTC-2 Court, Howrah is in-charge.

To 01.04.2026 for passing necessary order.

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.
In-charge.